



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DAVID A. STOCKMAN, :
 :
 :
 Plaintiff, :
 :
 :
 v. : C.A. No. 4227-VCL
 :
 :
 HEARTLAND INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, L.P., a :
 Delaware limited partnership and HEARTLAND :
 INDUSTRIAL GROUP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited :
 liability company, :
 :
 :
 Defendants. :

**OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS
THE FIRST AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTAL VERIFIED COMPLAINT**

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,
MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
One Rodney Square
P.O. Box 636
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0636
Tel.: (302) 651-3000
Fax.: (302) 651-3001

*Attorneys for Defendant Heartland
Industrial Partners, L.P. and
Heartland Industrial Group, L.L.C.*

DATED: March 13, 2009

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
A. The Parties.	3
B. The Pending Proceedings.....	3
C. HIP's Limited Partnership Agreement.	5
D. HIG's Limited Liability Company Agreement.	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. AS A MATTER OF LAW, THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT FORECLOSES MR. STOCKMAN'S CLAIM FOR ADVANCEMENT.....	8
II. MR. STOCKMAN IS NOT ENTITLED TO INDEMNIFICATION FROM HIP.....	13
A. Mr. Stockman Has Not Alleged That His Conduct Met The Standards Required By The Limited Partnership Agreement.....	13
B. Any Adjudication Of Mr. Stockman's Indemnification Claim Would Be Premature.....	15
III. HIG'S LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT REQUIRES THAT ANY CLAIM AGAINST IT BE PURSUED ONLY IN ARBITRATION.	15
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Advanced Mining Sys., Inc. v. Fricke</i> , 623 A.2d 82 (Del. Ch. 1992).....	8
<i>Bernstein v. TractManager, Inc.</i> , 953 A.2d 1003 (Del. Ch. 2007).....	8, 13
<i>Boesky v. CX Partners, L.P.</i> , C.A. Nos. 9739, 9744, 9748, 1988 Del. Ch. LEXIS 60 (Del. Ch. Apr. 28, 1988)	10
<i>In re Cencom Cable Income Partners, L.P. Litig.</i> , Consol. C.A. No. 14634, 2000 Del. Ch. LEXIS 10 (Del. Ch. Jan. 27, 2000)	11
<i>Continental Ins. Co. v. Rutledge & Co.</i> , 750 A.2d 1219 (Del. Ch. 2000).....	9
<i>DCV Holdings, Inc. v. ConAgra, Inc.</i> , 889 A.2d 954 (Del. 2005)	12
<i>Delphi Easter Partners L.P. v. Spectacular Partners, Inc.</i> , C.A. No. 12409, 1993 WL 328079 (Del. Ch. Aug. 6, 1993).....	13
<i>Grobow v. Perot</i> , 539 A.2d 180 (Del. 1988)	9
<i>Havens v. Attar</i> , C.A. No. 15134, 1997 Del. Ch. LEXIS 147 (Del. Ch. Nov. 5, 1997)	8
<i>Hillman v. Hillman</i> , 910 A.2d 262 (Del. Ch. 2006).....	11
<i>Interactivecorp v. Vivendi Universal</i> , C.A. No. 20260, 2004 Del. Ch. LEXIS 90 (Del. Ch. June 30, 2004).....	10
<i>James & Jackson, LLC v. Willie Gary, LLC</i> , 906 A.2d 76 (Del. 2006)	16
<i>Katell v. Morgan Stanley Group, Inc.</i> , C.A. No. 12343, 1993 Del. Ch. LEXIS 92 (Del. Ch. June 8, 1993).....	12

<i>Majkowski v. Am. Imaging Mgmt. Servs., LLC</i> , 913 A.2d 572 (Del. Ch. 2006).....	8
<i>Mehiel v. Solo Cup Co.</i> , C.A. No. 851-N, 2005 Del. Ch. LEXIS 66 (Del. Ch. May 13, 2005).....	16
<i>In re Mesa Ltd. P'ship Preferred Unitholders Litig.</i> , Consol. C.A. No. 12243, 1991 Del. Ch. LEXIS 214 (Del. Ch. Dec. 10, 1991).....	10
<i>In re Nantucket Island Assocs. Ltd. P'ship Unitholders Litig.</i> , 810 A.2d 351 (Del. Ch. 2002).....	9, 10
<i>Parfi Holding AB v. Mirror Image Internet, Inc.</i> , 817 A.2d 149 (Del. 2002)	16
<i>Senior Tour Players 207 Mgmt. Co. LLC v. Golftown 207 Holding Co. LLC</i> , 853 A.2d 124 (Del. Ch. 2004).....	14
<i>Sonitrol Holding Co. v. Marceau Investissements</i> , 607 A.2d 1177 (Del. 1992)	10
<i>In re TD Banknorth S'holders Litig.</i> , 938 A.2d 654 (Del. Ch. 2007).....	11
<i>United States Cellular Inv. Co. v. Bell Atl. Mobile Sys., Inc.</i> , C.A. No. 12984, 1994 Del. Ch. LEXIS 37 (Del. Ch. Mar. 11, 1994), <i>aff'd</i> , 677 A.2d 497 (Del. 1996)	10
<i>Yuen v. Gemstar-TV Guide Int'l, Inc.</i> , C.A. No. 398-N, 2004 Del. Ch. LEXIS 96 (Del. Ch. June 30, 2004).....	16

AUTHORITIES

6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 17-108.....	13
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 145	8, 13
